ORDINANCE NO. 1270

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SERVICE CHARGES FOR RESUMPTION OF WATER SERVICE, AMENDING SECTION 13.48.010 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE AND APPROVING A SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY.

WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 13.48.010 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

13.48.010 Sprinkling season. The sprinkling hours and use of water for other than domestic purposes shall be under the jurisdiction of the water department of the city and shall be subject to change from time to time if the need arises. The failure to adhere to all rules established by the water department of the city in regard to restricted use of water shall be cause to discontinue service. All cases where service has been discontinued for violation of such rules shall not have service resumed until a service charge, set as provided in LMC Section 13.44.030, of \$5.00 has been paid.

<u>Section 2</u>. The Summary attached hereto is hereby approved for publication.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,

WASHINGTON, at a regularly-called meeting thereof, held this 10th day of

AUGUST , 2006.

CITY COUNCIL

Approved as to form:

Attest:

City Clerk

City Attorne

SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION

ORDINANCE 1270

CITY OF LACEY

The City Council of the City of Lacey, Washington, passed on AUGUST 10th, 2006 Ordinance No. 1270, entitled "AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SERVICE CHARGES FOR RESUMPTION OF WATER SERVICE, AMENDING SECTION 13.48.010 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE AND APPROVING A SUMMARY FOR PUBLICATION."

The main points of the Ordinance are described as follows:

- 1. A section of the Lacey Municipal Code specified that if water service is terminated because of violation of sprinkling rules, a \$5.00 service charge would be paid for reconnection. This fee is lower than the fee set for other water service terminations. This amendment will provide for a uniform service fee set by resolution of the City Council.
- 2. The Ordinance approves this Summary for Publication.

A copy of the full text of this Ordinance will be mailed without charge to any person requesting the same from the City of Lacey.

Published:	AUGUST	14	, 2006.
i ubiisiica.	1100001	T 7	, 2000.